CW
-45° +45°0°
ELECTRICAL ANGLE
FIGURE 3  TYPICAL OUTPUT
CHARACTERISTICS
FIGURE 2  SCHEMATIC
DRAWN
CHECKED

STAILESS STEELSHAFT:
OPERATIONAL LIFE:
MODEL NO. DESIGNATION:
MID-POINT
6
SEAL COMPLIANT:
IP-50 (DUST PROOF)
IP-65 (WATER RESISTANT)
50 X 10  CYCLES (NO SHAFT LOAD, ±30° TRAVEL @ 5Hz)
1 N-m MAX.
3 mN-m MAX.
PRELIMINARY
INFORMATION
B-MAC-B64
11/05/02
DUAL OUTPUTS
5 mN-m to 15 mN-m (SPRING FORCE)
Vout
VoWHITE
BLACK
RED +V
LR
GND
inVVo
LR 2
1
Vout 2
1
2 1BLUE
SERIES, MIDORI "ORANGE POT", DUAL OUTPUT CONTACTLESS POSITION
FEATURING SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE IN SEVERE ELECTRICAL,
MECHANICAL, AND ENVIRONMENTAL OPERATING CONDITIONS.
THE "DUAL OUTPUT" FEATURE ALLOWS A USER TO HAVE MORE DESIGN FLEXIBILITY    FOR
OUTPUT 1:
OUTPUT 2:
APPLICATIONS IN AUTOMOTIVE, OFF-ROAD, MARINE AND CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT.
Vout 2
Vout1
0
1
-DUST PROOF
RETURN SPRING:
0 -NO
1 -YES
SHAFT STYLE:
THREADED
01
02
-FLAT ("D" CUT)
-FLAT, DOUBLE SIDED,
SEAL TYPE:
-WATER RESISTANTm
b
BEARING TYPE:
QP-3HB(x)-2xx-xx
QP-3HB(x)-2x1-xx:
QP-3HB(x)-2x0-xx:
QP-3HB(m)-2x0-xx:
QP-3HB(b)-2x0-xx: 0.5 mN-m MAX.
QP-3HB(x)-20x-xx:
QP-3HB(x)-21x-xx:
QP-3HB(x)-2x1-xx:
(QP-3HB(x)-2x1-xx ONLY)
QP-3HB(x)-2xx-xx
QP-3HB(x)-2xx-xx
QP-3HB(x)-200
SENSORS ARE DESIGNED WITH A METAL HOUSING,  ø6 mm SHAFT AND ADVANCED
SENSING CIRCUITS,
SHAFT
-OILLESS METAL
-BALL BEARING
QP-3HB(m)-2xx-xx:
QP-3HB(b)-2xx-xx: BALL BEARING